W
ARRICK CON
DU
CTIVITY SEN
SORS
W
AR

are located on page D-36 and D-37.
GENERAL PURPOSE PLUG-IN MODULES
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
16M X X X X X XX XX
1. Series
16M General Purpose;
2. Mode of Operation
Direct Inverse
A – 4.7K E – 100K K – 4.7K P – 100K
B – 10K F – 470K L – 10K R – 470K
C – 26K G – 1M M – 26K S – 1M
D – 50K  N – 50K
3. Supply Voltage
1 120 VAC; 2 240 VAC; 3 24 VAC; 8 208/240 VAC
4. Socket Style*
A 8 Pin Octal M Module Only
B 8 Pin DIN
5. Enclosure
0 None; 1 NEMA 1; 4 NEMA 4
6. Time Delay (increasing level) Option
00-90 seconds
Blank 0 seconds
7. Time Delay (decreasing level) Option
00-90 seconds
Blank 0 seconds
8. Dirty Probe/ Time Out Option
See page D-36, Chart A
*See page D-37 for descriptions.
16M Series – Microprocessor Version
16 HM, 16DM or 16VM Series